

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 3 8 7 3 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 3 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 in W P No. 2 9 0 2 4 / 2 0 0 7  
of The  
HIGH C O U R T O F J U D I C A T U R E AT ALL A H A B A D)

HNG.COM M R . , U.P.A V A S E V A M V I K A S P A R . & A N R  
)

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MOHD. F A R O O K H S H E I K H & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

W I T H  
S L P (C) NO. 1 4 3 7 6 of 2 0 0 7

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

S L P (C) NO. 1 4 5 2 6 of 2 0 0 7

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 2 0 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E Dr. J U S T I C E A R I J I T P A S A Y A T  
HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E D. K. J A I N

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L. P .(C) No.2 2 0 of 2 0 0 6 .

There shall be interim stay.

The order of stay shall not stand on the way of the High  
Court deciding the matter. Considering the limited scope of the

controversy involved, we request the High

Contd....2 /-

-2-

Court to decide the matter within a period of six months. It is also  
made clear that if State wants to take a policy decision varying the  
age of retirement, our order of stay shall not stand in its way.

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)