

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17378/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2007 in WP No. 37970/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HOUSING COMM. ,U.P.AVAS E.V.PARISHAD&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDRA MOHAN BAHAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 28/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.220 of 2006.

There shall be interim stay.

The order of stay shall not stand on the way of the High
Court deciding the matter. Considering the limited scope of the
controversy involved, we request the High Court to decide the
matter within a period of six months. It is also made clear that if
State wants to take a policy decision varying the age of retirement,
our order of stay shall not stand in its way.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master