

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).220/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 16/12/2005 in CMWP No. 76335/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HOUSING COMMISSIONER,U.P.A.E.V.P.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA CHANDRA GUPTA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption  
from filing O.T., and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1316 of 2006 - With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., and with prayer for interim relief  
and office reportSLP(C) NO. 13873, 14376, 14526 and 17378 of 2007 - With prayer for interim  
relief and office report

Date: 12/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

These Special Leave Petitions are filed against interim order.

We are now informed that the High Court has disposed of the pending  
Writ Petitions. Hence, nothing survives in these Special Leave Petitions. The  
Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as infructuous.(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master